T U N A B L E
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Specification sheets that appear on pinnacle-ltg.com are the most recent version and supersede all other previously printed or electronic versions.
Project Name
Date Type
EV2D_LED_SPEC_JUNE2025Designed in Denver, CO • USA | pinnacle-ltg.com | O: 303-322-5570
Example Part #: EV2D-HE-830HO-26’-G1-U-FSD-1-0-W
EV2D - - - - - - - - - - -
SHIELDING SOURCE LENGTH OR

• �Multiply battery wattage X fixture LPW shown on Lumen Table
• �92.3 (LPW)  x 10 (watts) = 923 battery lumen output
Battery OR Emergency Ordering Examples
• Single circuit, 10w Integral Battery	      Ordering Code:   1-1PLL
• Emergency only, 10w Integral Battery         Ordering Code:   E-1PLL
• Single circuit, GTD required     	      Ordering Code:   1-1GB
•	 Select battery section type if required, indicate total QTY. Example 2P
•	 90 minute battery runtime; test button location dependent on configuration,
consult factory
•	 For Tunable White (TW) option, battery with illuminate 6500K LED unless
otherwise specified.
•	 No battery option available for 2’ & 3’ lengths
•	 Entire fixture is on battery for lengths up to 5’
•	 Half of fixture is on battery for 6’ or 8’ housing lengths
•	 For more battery options available, see Pinnacle Resource Guide
•	 Select emergency section type if required, indicate total QTY. Example 1E
•	 Combine battery and emergency section ordering codes if both options are selected
•	 Consult factory for Emergency Control Devices with Tunable White (TW) option
Battery
•	 FIL has 2” min - 12” max length
•	 FIL Option angle range is 40° to 90°
•	 FIL Option is not IC rated
•	 Rotating Crossbar (RC) option only available with FL and NF mounting.
W White
S Metallic Silver
BL Textured Black
GR Graphite
BR Bronze
CC Custom Color
QS Quick Ship
CP Chicago Plenum
FIL Field Cut Illuminated Extension
RC Rotating Crossbar
DSP Customer Supplied Battery/Driver/Sensor
GLR Internal Fast Blow Fuse
FW6 6’ Flex Whip
All lengths and continuous rows up to 1,000 ft OR 150 individual fixtures. Consult factory for larger projects.
Quick Ship
Shielding Source Mounting Voltage Driver Circuiting Battery Finish Options
10-Day
A
HE
BW
WHE
�80 CRI, all color
temperatures, all
lumen packages
See pg 2
G1
G9
GS
FL
NF
SF
1” T-Bar
9/16” T-Bar
Screw Slot
1/2” Flange
Flangeless
Spackle Flange
U
1
2
Universal
(120-277)
120V
277V
FSD Factory Select
Driver (1%, 0-10v)
1